

Labour & Skills Department -Insurance Medical Services -Promotion and Posting of Joint Director - Orders issued.

LABOUR & SKILLS (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt) No.1/2017/LBR.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03.01.2017

Read:- 1.G.O(P)No.172/2016/LBR dated 31.10.2016.

2.Letter No. E1-22665/2016/DIMS(2) dated 13.12.2016 of the Director of Insurance Medical Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Select list of officers fit for promotion to the post of Joint Director/Regional Deputy Director in the Insurance Medical Services Department for the year 2016 was published vide G.O read as 1st paper above. Dr.Valsala.D, Joint Director retired superannuation on 31.12.2016. Therefore the Director of Insurance Medical Services vide letter read as 2nd paper above has requested Government to promote and post Dr.M.S Geetha Devi, Insurance Medical Officer, ESI Hospital, Peroorkada as Joint Director in the Directorate of Insurance Medical Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to promote and post Dr.M.S Geetha Devi, Insurance Medical Officer, ESI Hospital, Peroorkada as Joint Director in the Directorate of Insurance Medical Services Department in the scale of pay of Rs.85,000-1,17,600 with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor, P.K.Seethalekshmi Amma, Additional Secretary to Government.

To

The Director of Insurance Medical Services, Thiruvananthapuram.

Dr.M.S Geetha Devi, Insurance Medical Officer, ESI Hospital,

Peroorkada (through the Director of Insurance Medical Services)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit/DB Cell)), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram

The Information and Public Relations Department (for publishing in the official website)

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

ഡോ. എം.എസ്. ഗീതാദേവിയെ ഇൻഷ്യറൻസ് മെഡിക്കൽ സർവീസസ് വകപ്പ് ജോയിന്റ് ഡയറക്ടറായി നിയമിച്ചുകൊണ്ടുള്ള ഉത്തരവിന്റെ പകർപ്പ് അനന്തരനടപടികൾക്കായി അയയ്ക്കുന്നു. ഡോ. എം.എസ്. ഗീതാദേവിയെ ഉടൻപ്രാബല്വത്തിൽ വിടുതൽ ചെയ്യേണ്ടതും, പേത്രർക്കട ഇ.എസ്.ഐ. ആശുപത്രിയിലെ ഏറ്റവും സീനിയറായ ഇൻഷ്യറൻസ് മെഡിക്കൽ ഓഫീസർക്ക് സുപ്രണ്ടിന്റെ ച്ചമതല കൈമാറേണ്ടതുമാണ്.

ഇൻപ്പറൻസ് മെഡിക്കൽസർവിസസ് ഡയറക്ടർക്ക് വേണ്ടി

സ്വീകർത്താവ്

- 1. ഡോ. എം.എസ്. ഗിതാദേവി, ഐ.എം.ഒ., ഇ.എസ്.ഐ. ആശുപത്രി, പേത്രർക്കട പകർപ്പ്
 - l. സുപ്രണ്ട്, ഇ.എസ്:ഐ. ആശുപത്രി, പേത്രർക്കട
 - റീജിയണൽ ഡെപ്യൂട്ടി ഡയറക്ടർ, ദക്ഷിണ മേഖല,കൊല്ലം/ ഖധ്യ മേഖല,എറണാകളം/ഉത്തര മേഖല, കോഴിക്കോട്
 - 3. വെബ്സൈറ്റ്
 - 4. ഫയൽ/സ്റ്റോക്ക് ഫയൽ